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NOTICE TO THE CSA CUSTOMERS

Sub: Customer-wise, source-wise allocation of coal for the month of
Aug'2019 in the First Round.

In response to our Notice No. NGP/WCL/M&S/RS/223 dt. 07.09.19, applications made
by 6 nos. of consumers have been considered for allocation of coal for the month of Aug'2019.
In terms of the procedure for allocation notified to the consumers vide our above cited notice
dated 07.09.19, a total quantity of 70384 tonnes has been allotted to these consumers in the
1st round of allocation against the applied quantity of 85108 tonnes.

The customer-wise, source-wise, size/grade-wise allocations of coal finalised in this
round is enclosed as Statement 'A-1. The details of source-wise, grade-wise quantity offered,
customer-wise quantity applied and quantity allocated along with the ratio applied for each

customer for arriving at the allocation against the applied quantity are displayed herewith as
Statement 'B-1'.

The customers in whose case the applied quantity has not been allocated in full are
requested to submit their application towards the balance unallocated quantities on or before
14.09.19 The details of source-wise, grade-wise quantity available for allocation in the 2nd
round of allocation is displayed herewith as Statement 'C-1'. The quantities allocated against
the applications received in the 2" round of allocation shall be displayed in our website on
16.09.2019. The last date for submission of application towards the unallocated quantities if
any, after the second round of allocation shall be on or before 12:00 pm of 17.09.2019 and the
details of allocation shall be displayed in our website on 17.09.2019 itself.

As already informed, the last date for submission of payment againét the allocations for
the month of Aug'19 shall be 27.09.19. The consumers are urged to make payments only

through RTGS/NEFT.
q\;yﬂS
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Encl : a.a. i
Chief Manager (M
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CUSTOMERWISE , SOURCEWISE DETAILS OF

party

QUANTITY APPLIED AND ALLOCATED FOR THE MONTH

Unit Code

3212
3235
3283
3605
3615
3619
4635

Unit Code

3212
3235
3283
3605
3615
3619
4635

Unit Name

GONDEGAON PROJECT
SINGORI

KAMPTEE CONVERSION
SASTI EXPANSION OC
BAONI OC

PAONI OC II EXPANSION
GHONSA OC

party total

Party Code: 5457004
Unit Name

GONDEGAON PROJECT
SINGORI

KAMPTEE CONVERSION

SASTI EXPANSION OC

PAONI OC
PAONI OC II EXPANSION

GHONSA OC

party total

party Code: 12018011

Unit Code
3123

Unit Code

3615
4635

Unit Name
PADMAPUR OC

party total

Party Code: 12048001

Unit Name

PAONI OC
GHONSA OC

party total

Party Code: 12428007

i £ STATEMENT A

Unit Code

3123

Unit Name

PADMAPUR OC

party total

party Code: 12457004

Unit Code

3123
3167
3212
3222
3223
3235
3283

Unit Name

PADMAPUR OC
NANDGAON
GONDEGAON PROJECT
SAONER UG II
SAONER MINE NO.
SINGORI
KAMPTEE CONVERSION

IIl

AUG-19 ROUND
Name THE GUJARAT COAL COXKE TRADERS & CONSUMERS ASSOCIAT
Grade Size appl Qty Allot Qty Ratio
G10G11 MIX 2000 1059 .529411765
G9G1l1 MIX 2000 1059 .529411765
G12 CRUROM(-100 MM) 300 220 .731707317
G8G10 MIX 1000 851 .851063830
G10 G11 MIX 2000 833 .416666667
GB8G10 MIX 367 367 1
G9 CRUROM 2000 2000 1
9667 6389
Name KATHIAWAD COAL & COKE CONSUMERS & TRADERS ASSOCIAT
Grade Size Appl Qty Allot Qty Ratio
G10G1l1l MIX 2000 1059 .529411765
G9G11 MIX 2000 1059 .529411765
G12 CRUROM(-100 MM) 250 183 .731707317
G8G10 MIX ) 750 638 .851063830
G10 G11 MIX 2000 833 .416666667
G8G10 MIX 333 333 \ 1
G9 CRUROM 1000 1000 1
8333 5105
Name Bilt Graphic Paper Products Ltd. Unit Ballarpur
Grade Size Appl Qty Allot Qty Ratio
G11 CRUROM 3610 3610 1
3610 3610
Name GANGA PAPERS INDIA LTD.
Grade Size Appl Qty Allot Qty Ratio
G1l0 G11 MIX 200 83 .416566667
G9 CRUROM 184 184 1
384 267
Name ULTRA TECH CEMENT LTD.LOA CMT.CPP 1 X 25
Grade Size Appl Oty Allot Qty Ratio
G11 CRUROM 2614 2614 1
2614 2614
Name MAHARASHTRA STATE MINING CORPORATION LIMITED
Grade Size appl oty allot Qty Ratio
G11 CRUROM 6000 5776 . 962666667
G8 STEAM 448 448 e
G10G11 MIX 4500 2382 .529411765
G8 STEAM 1200 1200 1
G8 STEAM 3000 3000 1
G9G11 MIX 4500 2382 .529411765
1500 1098 .731707317

G12 CRUROM(-100 MM)

pPage No: 1
Month Quota: 9667
Qty pending a;location
3278
Month Quota: 8333
oty pending allocation
3228
Month Quota: 3610
oty pending allocation
0
Month Quota: 385
oty pending allocatiecn
117
Month Quota: 2614
Qty pending allocation
0
Month Quota: 60500

Qty pending allocation



CUSTOMERWISE ,

SOURCEWISE DETAILS OF QUANTITY APPLIED AND ALLOCATED FOR

party Code: 12457004

Unit Code

3602
3605
3615
3619
4518
4635

Unit Name
BALLARPUR UG
SASTI EXPANSION OC

PAONI OC
PAONI OC II EXPANSION

MAXARDHOKRA I OC
GHONSA OC

party- total

THE MONTH AUG-19

Name : MAHARASHTRA STATE MINING CORPORATION LIMITED

Grade Size Appl Qty Allot Qty
G6G7 MIX 550 550
G8G10 MIX 10000 8511
G10 Gl1l MIX 3000 1250
G8G10 MIX 12800 12800
GBG10 MIX 7002 7002
G9 CRUROM 6000 6000
60500 52399

ROUND

.851063830
.416666667
1
1
1

STATEMENT A 1

1
Page No:




SOURCEWISE, GRADEWISE DISTRIBUTION OF COAL TO CUSTOMERS FOR THE MONTH AUG-19
Unit Code: 3123 Unit Name: PADMAPUR OC Grade Code: G11_5N
party Code Name

12018011 Bilt Graphic Paper Products Ltd. Unit Ballarpur
12428007 ULTRA TECH CEMENT LTD.LOA CMT.CPP 1 X 25
12457004 MAHARASHTRA STATE MINING CORPORATION LIMITED

UNIT TOTAL

Unit Code: 3167 Unit Name: NANDGAON
Party Code Name

12457004 MAHARASHTRA STATE MINING CORPORATION LIMITED

UNIT TOTAL
Unit Code: 3212 Unit Name: GONDEGAON PROJECT
Party Code Name

5457003 THE GUJARAT COAL COKE TRADERS & CONSUMERS ASSOCIAT
5457004 KATHIAWAD COAL & COKE CONSUMERS & TRADERS ASSOCIAT
12457004 MAHARASHTRA STATE MINING CORPORATION LIMITED

UNIT TOTAL
Unit Code: 3222 Unit Name: SAONER UG II
Parcy Code Name

12457004 MAHARASHTRA STATE MINING CORPORATION LIMITED

UNIT TOTAL

STATEMENT B 1

ROUND : 1
Page No : 1

Party Code  Name
12457004 MAHARASHTRA STATE MINING CORPORATION LIMITED

UNIT TOTAL

party Code Name

5457003 THE GUJARAT COAL COKE TRADERS & CONSUMERS ASSOCIAT
5457004 KATHIAWAD COAL & COKE CONSUMERS & TRADERS ASSOCIAT
12457004 MAHARASHTRA STATE MINING CORPORATION LIMITED

UNIT TOTAL

Grade Size G11 CRUROM offer Qty 12000
Read Oty Allot Oty Ratio
3610 3610 1
2614 2614 1
6000 5776 . 9626666667
12224 12000
Grade Size: G8 STEAM offer Qty: 450
Reagd Oty Allot Oty Ratio
448 448 L
448 448
Grade Size G10G11 MIX offer Qty: 4500
Read Oty Allot Oty Ratio
2000 1059 .5294117647
2000 1059 .5294117647
4500 2382 .5294117647
8500 4500
Grade Size: G8 STEAM offer Qty: 1200
Read Oty Allot Oty Ratio
1200 1200 1
1200 1200
Grade Size: G8 STEAM offer Qty: 3000
Read Oty Allot Oty Ratio
3000 3000 1
3000 3000
Grade Size: G9G11 MIX offer Qty: 4500
Read Oty Allot Oty Ratio
2000 1059 .5294117647
2000 1059 .5294117647
4500 2382 .5294117647
8500 4500



STATEMENT B 1

SOURCEWISE, GRADEWISE DISTRIBUTION OF COAL TO CUSTQMERS FOR__THE MONTH AUG-13 ROUND : 1

, Page No : 2
Unit Code: 3283 Unit Name=x KAMPTEE CONVERSION Grade Code: G12_5N Grade Size: G12 CRUROM(-100 M Offer Qty: 1500
Party Code Name Regd Oty Allot Oty Ratio
5457003 THE GUJARAT COAL COKE TRADERS & CONSUMERS ASSOCIAT 300 220 .7317073171
5457004 KATHIAWAD COAL & COKE CONSUMERS & TRADERS ASSOCIAT 250 - 183 .7317073171
12457004 MAHARASHTRA STATE MINING CORPORATION LIMITED 1500 1098 .7317073171
UNIT TOTAL 2050 1501
Unit Code: 3602 Unit Name: BALLARPUR UG Grade Code G6G7TM Grade Size: G6G7 MIX Offer Qty: 4000
Party Code Name Read Oty Allot Oty Ratio
12457004 MAHARASHTRA STATE MINING CORPORATION LIMITED ' 550 550 1
UNIT TOTAL 550 550
o i R e it i R A o i A R S S e R P A n e SRR B T T
Unit Code: 3605 Unit Name: SASTI EXPANSION OC Grade Code G8G10M Grade Size: G8G10 MIX offer Qty: 10000
party Code Name Read Oty Allot Oty Ratio
5457003 THE GUJARAT COAL COKE TRADERS & CONSUMERS ASSOCIAT 1000 851 .8510638298
5457004 KATHIAWAD COAL & COKE CONSUMERS & TRADERS ASSOCIAT 750 638 .8510638298
12457004 MAHARASHTRA STATE MINING CORPORATION LIMITED 10000 8511 .8510638298
UNIT TOTAL 11750 10000
Unit Code: 3615 Unit Name: PAONI OC Grade Code: G10G11M Grade Size: G10 Gl1 MIX Offer Qty: 3000
Party Code Name Read Oty Allot Oty Ratio
5457003 THE GUJARAT COAL COKE TRADERS & CONSUMERS ASSOCIAT 2000 833 L4166666667
5457004 KATHIAWAD COAL & COKE CONSUMERS & TRADERS ASSOCIAT 2000 833 4166666667
12048001 GANGA PAPERS INDIA LTD. 200 83 .4166666667
12457004 MAHARASHTRA STATE MINING CORPORATION LIMITED 3000 1250 .4166666667
UNIT TOTAL 7200 2999
Unit Code: 3619 Unit Name: PAONI. OC II EXPANSION Grade Code: G8G10M Grade Size: G8G10 MIX offer Qty 20000
Party Code Name Read Oty Allot Oty Ratio
5457003 THE GUJARAT COAL COKE TRADERS & CONSUMERS ASSOCIAT 367 367 1
5457004 KATHIAWAD COAL & COKE CONSUMERS & TRADERS ASSOCIAT 333 333 1
15459004 MMU\MSHTRA STATE MINING CORPORATION LIMITED 12800 12800 i
UNIT TOTAL 13500 13500
Unit Code: 4518 Unit Name: MAKARDHOKRA I OC Grade Code GBG1OM Grade Size: G8G10 MIX offer Qty 7820
party Code Name Regd Oty Allot Qty Ratio



SOURCEWISE, GRADEWISE DISTRIBUTION OF COAL TO CUSTOMERS FOR

Unit Code: 4518 Unit Name: MAKARDHOKRA I OC

party Code Name
12457004 MAHARASHTRA STATE MINING CORPORATION LIMITED

UNIT TOTAL

Party Code  Name

5457003 THE GUJARAT COAL COKE TRADERS & CONSUMERS ASSOCIAT
5457004 KATHIAWAD COAL & COKE CONSUMERS & TRADERS ASSOCIAT

12048001 GANGA PAPERS INDIA LTD.
12457004 MAHARASHTRA STATE MINING CORPORATION LIMITED

UNIT TOTAL

STATEMENT B 1

ROUND : 1
Page No : 3
Grade Size: G8G10 MIX offer Qty: 7820 -
Read Oty Allot Oty Ratio
7002 7002 1
7002 7002
Grade Size G9 CRUROM Offer Qty 10000
Regd Ot Allot Oty Ratio
2000 2000 1
1000 1000 1
184 184 L
6000 6000 1
9184 9184



Sheet2

STATEMENT-C1

THE AREA-WISE, SOURCE-WISE, GRADE/SIZE-WISE QTY AVAILABLE FOR ALLOCATION
OF COAL FOR CSA CUSTOMERS (OTHER THAN POWER UTILITIES & IPP's) BY ROAD IN
THE SECOND ROUND FOR THE MONTH OF AUG'19

COLLIERY AREA / COLLIERY GRADE |SIZE OFFER QTY
CODE
CHANDRAPUR AREA
3109 MAHAKALI UG G9 SLACK 1600
3120 DRC-4 G8G9 MIX 3200
SUB TOTAL 4800
BALLARPUR AREA
3602 BALLARPUR UG G6G7 MIX 3450
3604 SASTI UG G7G8 MIX 3888
3619 POUNI 11 OC G8G10 MIX 6500
SUB TOTAL 13838
WANI (NORTH)
4630 BHANDEWADA INCLINE G9G10 MIX 1200
4610 GHONSA OC G9 CRUROM (-100 MM) 816
SUB TOTAL 2016
UMRER
4518 MAKARDHOKRA- G8G10 MIX 818
4504 MURPAR G8G8 MIX 4000
4818
PATHARKHERA AREA
3506 TAWA G6 ISTEAM 1500
SUB TOTAL 1500
GRAND TOTAL (Road) 26972
MS 25472
MP 1500
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